



		<h2 style="text-align: center;">TECHNICAL SHEET</h2> <h3 style="text-align: center;">ALLERGENS AND TASTING NOTES</h3>																																																	
<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Bottle Size</td> <td>75</td> <td>cl</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Alcohol by Volume</td> <td>13.5</td> <td>%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Country of Origin / Production Area</td> <td colspan="2">ITALY</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Grapes</td> <td colspan="2">AGLIANICO 100%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Colour</td> <td colspan="2">RED</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Shelf Life</td> <td colspan="2"></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Vinification</td> <td colspan="2">225 lt oak barrel</td> </tr> </table>		Bottle Size	75	cl	Alcohol by Volume	13.5	%	Country of Origin / Production Area	ITALY		Grapes	AGLIANICO 100%		Colour	RED		Shelf Life			Vinification	225 lt oak barrel		<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Product Name</td> <td>TAURASI RISERVA DOCG</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Alivini Product Code</td> <td>TAU-DONNACHIARA--02D</td> </tr> </table>		Product Name	TAURASI RISERVA DOCG	Alivini Product Code	TAU-DONNACHIARA--02D																							
Bottle Size	75	cl																																																	
Alcohol by Volume	13.5	%																																																	
Country of Origin / Production Area	ITALY																																																		
Grapes	AGLIANICO 100%																																																		
Colour	RED																																																		
Shelf Life																																																			
Vinification	225 lt oak barrel																																																		
Product Name	TAURASI RISERVA DOCG																																																		
Alivini Product Code	TAU-DONNACHIARA--02D																																																		
<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Product Picture</td> <td>  </td> </tr> </table>		Product Picture		<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Product Description</td> </tr> <tr> <td> <p>Multilayered bouquet of red fruits, vanilla, prune jam and baking spices. The wine is released after 18 months of barrel ageing and 24 months of bottle ageing, and it's produced in the best vintages from low yield vineyard. Best served at 15-18° C in wide glasses to accompany complex meat dishes.</p> </td> </tr> </table>				Product Description	<p>Multilayered bouquet of red fruits, vanilla, prune jam and baking spices. The wine is released after 18 months of barrel ageing and 24 months of bottle ageing, and it's produced in the best vintages from low yield vineyard. Best served at 15-18° C in wide glasses to accompany complex meat dishes.</p>																																										
Product Picture																																																			
Product Description																																																			
<p>Multilayered bouquet of red fruits, vanilla, prune jam and baking spices. The wine is released after 18 months of barrel ageing and 24 months of bottle ageing, and it's produced in the best vintages from low yield vineyard. Best served at 15-18° C in wide glasses to accompany complex meat dishes.</p>																																																			
<table border="1"> <tr> <th colspan="2">INGREDIENTS</th> </tr> <tr> <th>List of Ingredients</th> <th>%</th> </tr> <tr> <td>Grapes</td> <td>99.9</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sulphites</td> <td>0.1</td> </tr> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> </table>			INGREDIENTS		List of Ingredients	%	Grapes	99.9	Sulphites	0.1									<table border="1"> <tr> <th colspan="3">VALUES</th> </tr> <tr> <th>ENERGY</th> <th>Each 100ml</th> <th>Glass (125ml)</th> </tr> <tr> <td>KJ</td> <td>75</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Kcal</td> <td>312</td> <td></td> </tr> </table>			VALUES			ENERGY	Each 100ml	Glass (125ml)	KJ	75		Kcal	312																			
INGREDIENTS																																																			
List of Ingredients	%																																																		
Grapes	99.9																																																		
Sulphites	0.1																																																		
VALUES																																																			
ENERGY	Each 100ml	Glass (125ml)																																																	
KJ	75																																																		
Kcal	312																																																		
<table border="1"> <tr> <td>CLOSURE TYPE</td> <td>Dropdown Menu</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Select one of the following options: Natural Cork, Synthetic Corks, Sparkling Wine Cork, Screw Cap (Stelvin), Diam, Vino-Lok/Vinoseal.</td> <td>Natural Cork</td> </tr> </table>			CLOSURE TYPE	Dropdown Menu	Select one of the following options: Natural Cork, Synthetic Corks, Sparkling Wine Cork, Screw Cap (Stelvin), Diam, Vino-Lok/Vinoseal.	Natural Cork	<table border="1"> <tr> <th>ALLERGENS</th> <th>Y</th> <th>N</th> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains SULPHUR DIOXIDE / SULPHITES (>10 ppm)</td> <td>X</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains EGG (used in fining: e.g. egg albumin)</td> <td></td> <td>X</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains FISH (used in fining: e.g. isinglass)</td> <td></td> <td>X</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains MILK (used in fining: e.g. casein or potassium caseinate)</td> <td></td> <td>X</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains GLUTEN & products made from GLUTEN</td> <td></td> <td>X</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains CELERY & products made from CELERY</td> <td></td> <td>X</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains NUTS (shell and nuts) + products made from NUTS</td> <td></td> <td>X</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains PEANUTS & products made from PEANUTS</td> <td></td> <td>X</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains SOYA & products made from SOYA</td> <td></td> <td>X</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains MUSTARD & products made from MUSTARD</td> <td></td> <td>X</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains SESAME SEEDS & products made from SESAME SEEDS</td> <td></td> <td>X</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains LUPINS</td> <td></td> <td>X</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Contains MOLLUSCS & CRUSTACEANS</td> <td></td> <td>X</td> </tr> </table>			ALLERGENS	Y	N	Contains SULPHUR DIOXIDE / SULPHITES (>10 ppm)	X		Contains EGG (used in fining: e.g. egg albumin)		X	Contains FISH (used in fining: e.g. isinglass)		X	Contains MILK (used in fining: e.g. casein or potassium caseinate)		X	Contains GLUTEN & products made from GLUTEN		X	Contains CELERY & products made from CELERY		X	Contains NUTS (shell and nuts) + products made from NUTS		X	Contains PEANUTS & products made from PEANUTS		X	Contains SOYA & products made from SOYA		X	Contains MUSTARD & products made from MUSTARD		X	Contains SESAME SEEDS & products made from SESAME SEEDS		X	Contains LUPINS		X	Contains MOLLUSCS & CRUSTACEANS		X
CLOSURE TYPE	Dropdown Menu																																																		
Select one of the following options: Natural Cork, Synthetic Corks, Sparkling Wine Cork, Screw Cap (Stelvin), Diam, Vino-Lok/Vinoseal.	Natural Cork																																																		
ALLERGENS	Y	N																																																	
Contains SULPHUR DIOXIDE / SULPHITES (>10 ppm)	X																																																		
Contains EGG (used in fining: e.g. egg albumin)		X																																																	
Contains FISH (used in fining: e.g. isinglass)		X																																																	
Contains MILK (used in fining: e.g. casein or potassium caseinate)		X																																																	
Contains GLUTEN & products made from GLUTEN		X																																																	
Contains CELERY & products made from CELERY		X																																																	
Contains NUTS (shell and nuts) + products made from NUTS		X																																																	
Contains PEANUTS & products made from PEANUTS		X																																																	
Contains SOYA & products made from SOYA		X																																																	
Contains MUSTARD & products made from MUSTARD		X																																																	
Contains SESAME SEEDS & products made from SESAME SEEDS		X																																																	
Contains LUPINS		X																																																	
Contains MOLLUSCS & CRUSTACEANS		X																																																	
<table border="1"> <tr> <td>RESIDUAL SUGAR</td> <td>g/L</td> </tr> <tr> <td>BRUT ZERO (0-3 g/L = Bone Dry); EXTRA BRUT (0-6 g/L = Bone Dry); BRUT (0-12 g/L = Dry); EXTRA DRY (12-17 g/L = Fruity) SEC (17-32 g/L = Off-Dry) DEMI SEC (32-50 g/L = Sweet)</td> <td>0.2</td> </tr> </table>			RESIDUAL SUGAR	g/L	BRUT ZERO (0-3 g/L = Bone Dry); EXTRA BRUT (0-6 g/L = Bone Dry); BRUT (0-12 g/L = Dry); EXTRA DRY (12-17 g/L = Fruity) SEC (17-32 g/L = Off-Dry) DEMI SEC (32-50 g/L = Sweet)	0.2																																													
RESIDUAL SUGAR	g/L																																																		
BRUT ZERO (0-3 g/L = Bone Dry); EXTRA BRUT (0-6 g/L = Bone Dry); BRUT (0-12 g/L = Dry); EXTRA DRY (12-17 g/L = Fruity) SEC (17-32 g/L = Off-Dry) DEMI SEC (32-50 g/L = Sweet)	0.2																																																		
<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Total Acidity (TA)</td> <td>g/L</td> </tr> <tr> <td>The combined amount of all the natural acids present in the wine, primarily tartaric and malic acids.</td> <td>5.53</td> </tr> </table>			Total Acidity (TA)	g/L	The combined amount of all the natural acids present in the wine, primarily tartaric and malic acids.	5.53																																													
Total Acidity (TA)	g/L																																																		
The combined amount of all the natural acids present in the wine, primarily tartaric and malic acids.	5.53																																																		
<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Wine PH levels</td> <td>pH</td> </tr> <tr> <td>The combined amount of all the natural acids present in the wine, primarily tartaric and malic acids.</td> <td>3.69</td> </tr> </table>			Wine PH levels	pH	The combined amount of all the natural acids present in the wine, primarily tartaric and malic acids.	3.69																																													
Wine PH levels	pH																																																		
The combined amount of all the natural acids present in the wine, primarily tartaric and malic acids.	3.69																																																		
<table border="1"> <tr> <td>STORAGE CONDITIONS</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Keep and store the product in a dry place - away from heat and light</td> </tr> </table>			STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep and store the product in a dry place - away from heat and light																																															
STORAGE CONDITIONS																																																			
Keep and store the product in a dry place - away from heat and light																																																			
<table border="1"> <tr> <td>ISSUED BY</td> <td>DATE</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Adele Donniacuo - Donnachiara Winery</td> <td>25/07/2025</td> </tr> </table>		ISSUED BY	DATE	Adele Donniacuo - Donnachiara Winery	25/07/2025	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>APPROVED BY</td> <td>DATE</td> </tr> <tr> <td>ME</td> <td>26.08.25</td> </tr> </table>				APPROVED BY	DATE	ME	26.08.25																																						
ISSUED BY	DATE																																																		
Adele Donniacuo - Donnachiara Winery	25/07/2025																																																		
APPROVED BY	DATE																																																		
ME	26.08.25																																																		